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LOCAL TRANSPORTATION FUND
APPORTIONMENT TO MEMBER AGENCIES

Preliminary Estimate 

 
 

2026-27 Estimate per Fresno County Auditor Controller $60,000,000

 Less Administration 183,047

Gross Amount Available for Allocation 59,816,953

ART. 3 SHARE

DOF GROSS BIC. & TOWARD NET FOR ADD TO NET

POPULATION AMOUNT PED.FAC. ART. 4.5 RTP ARTICLES CTSAs ART.4,

MEMBER 01/01/25 PERCENT AVAILABLE (2%) (5%) (3%) 4 & 8 ART. 4.5 4.5 & 8

      

Clovis 129,121 12.45% 7,447,666 148,953 364,936 208,013 6,725,764 382,502 7,108,266

Coalinga 17,608 1.70% 1,015,624 20,312 49,766 28,366 917,180  917,180

Firebaugh 8,714 0.84% 502,620 10,052 24,628 14,038 453,902  453,902

Fowler 7,667 0.74% 442,231 8,845 21,669 12,352 399,365  399,365

Fresno City 557,032 53.71% 32,129,468 642,590 1,574,345 897,377 29,015,156  29,015,156

Huron 6,932 0.67% 399,836 7,997 19,592 11,167 361,080  361,080

Kerman 17,535 1.69% 1,011,414 20,228 49,559 28,249 913,378  913,378

Kingsburg 13,285 1.28% 766,275 15,326 37,547 21,402 692,000  692,000

Mendota 12,710 1.23% 733,109 14,662 35,922 20,476 662,049  662,049

Orange Cove 9,717 0.94% 560,473 11,209 27,463 15,654 506,147  506,147

Parlier 14,649 1.41% 844,951 16,899 41,403 23,599 763,050  763,050

Reedley 26,603 2.57% 1,534,454 30,689 75,188 42,857 1,385,720  1,385,720

Sanger 27,037 2.61% 1,559,487 31,190 76,415 43,556 1,408,326  1,408,326

San Joaquin 3,654 0.35% 210,762 4,215 10,327 5,887 190,333  190,333

Selma 24,585 2.37% 1,418,056 28,361 69,485 39,606 1,280,604  1,280,604

Fresno Co. 160,204 15.45% 9,240,527 184,811 452,786 258,088 8,344,842  8,344,842

FCRTA     833,006 833,006

FAX     1,715,523 1,715,523

          

TOTALS 1,037,053 100% 59,816,953 1,196,339 2,931,031 1,670,687 54,018,896 2,931,031 56,949,927

          

59,816,953 1,196,339 2,931,031 1,670,687 54,018,896 **
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